Case Number: 3400352/2017



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Jiaimant:		Mrs D Virgo								
Respondent:		Cambian Group Plc								
HEARD AT:		BURY ST EDMUNDS ET				ON:	14 th	July 20	17	
BEFORE:		Employment Judge Laidler								
REPRESENTATION										
For the Claima		ant:	Mr T Street, Solicitor.							
or the Respo		ndent:	Ms N Owen, Counsel.							
JUDGMENT 1. The claims against the first Respondent Cambian Childcare Limited are										
	dismissed on withdrawal.									
2.	The claims proceed against Cambian Group Plc only.									
Employment Judge Laidler, Bury St Edmunds. Date:- 18 July 2017										
					JUI	OGMENT	SENT T	O THE P	ARTIES ON	
	FOR THE SECRETARY TO THE TRIBUNALS									
easons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided										

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.